# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of Address

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
The Regents Of The University Of Colorado, a body corporate	04/12/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Regents Of The University Of Colorado, a body corporate
Street Address:	1800 Grant Street
Internal Address:	8th Floor
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80203

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6940649
Patent Number:	6873733

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (720)931-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 720-931-3000

Email: patent@lathropgage.com
Correspondent Name: Lathrop & Gage LLP
Address Line 1: 4845 Pearl East Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 402919 & 407658

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Lindemann

Total Attachments: 1

source=cert\_Name\_Address\_Change#page1.tif

PAIENI

6940649

CT \$80.00

REEL: 026008 FRAME: 0329

## Certificate of Name and Address Change

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Colorado having its principal office of business 1800 Grant Street, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, Denver, CO 80203, U.S.A., changed its name and address as follows:

### NAME CHANGE

From: University Technology Corporation

To: University License Equity Holdings, Inc.

Date: May 1, 2002

From: University License Equity Holdings, Inc.

To: The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate

Date: May 1, 2002

#### ADDRESS CHANGE

From: 3101 Iris Ave., Suite 250, Boulder, CO 80301, U.S.A.

To: 4001 Discovery Drive, Suite 390, Boulder, CO 80309, U.S.A.

Date: May 1, 2002

From: 4001 Discovery Drive, Suite 390, Boulder, CO 80309, U.S.A. And 201 Regent

Hall, Regent Drive, Boulder, CO 80309, U.S.A.

To: 4740 Walnut Street, Suite 100, Campus Box 588 SYS, Boulder, CO 80309,

U.S.A. (Physical Office of University Technology Transfer) And 1800 Grant Street, 8th Floor, Denver, CO 80203, U.S.A. (Permanent Assignee Address for

Street, 8th Floor, Denver, CO 80203, U.S.A. (Permanent Assignee Address 10)

The Regents of the University of Colorado)

Date: August 28, 2006

Dated this /2 day of /or/, 2010

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument as a lawful representative of the company with authorization to execute documents relating to patents on behalf of said

7.012

corporation.

Name in Full: David N. Allen, Ph.D.

Title: Associate Vice President

KNA

(Notarion DealiffORD Notary Public State of Colorado

My Commission-Express

KAREN D GIFFORD Notary Public State of Colorado

**PATENT** 

ptary Public)

REEL: 026008 FRAME: 0330

RECORDED: 03/23/2011